352
CAD DATA AVAILABLE.
2 port air operated valve for water, liquid :
  Normally closed, normally open, double acting type
CYLINDER VALVE NAB*W SERIES
• Port size : Rc1/4, Rc3/8, Rc1/2, Rc3/4, Rc1, Rc11/4, Rc11/2, Rc2, Frange 32,50,95,80
Common specifications
Descriptions

· Air operated type
15ANAB B1 W B X
How to order
Sw
itc
h
qu
an
tity
·1: When port sizes of 8A and 10A, stainless steel body isn't available.
·2: Mounting plate ("D" B) can be install on port sizes of 15A, 20A and 25A.
·3: When with mounting plate, since any switch cannot be installed on mounting plate end, switch quantity should be H or R.
·4: If "E" is blank, any switch cannot be installed later. Indicate "E" as X, if switches will be installed later.
·5: See P.380 about switch model.
Discontinue
ID5252
長方形
NAB*W Series
354
Internal structure and main parts materials
Dimensions
· NAB * W-8A to 50A (Rc screw in)
· NAB1W
Piston
Adapter
Piston rod
Main valve element
Body
Spring
O ring
MY packing seal
No. Parts name
A2011
C3604(SUS304)
SUS304
NBR(FKM)
SUS304
BC6(SCS13)
SWP
NBR(FKM)
NBR(FKM)
Material
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
( ) shows options. 65F/80F body material is FC250 (cast iron).
Note 1 : When stainless steel body ("C" is D or E) and port size of 32A over, add 3mm to D, E dimensions.
Note 2 : HD, RD dimensions show reference values.
NAB * W-8A
NAB * W-10A
NAB * W-15A
NAB * W-20A
NAB * W-25A
NAB * W-32A
NAB * W-40A
NAB * W-50A
Model
71

· Air operated type
15ANAB B1 A B X
How to order
Sw
itc
h
qu
an
tity
Discontinue
ID5252
長方形
NAB*A Series
358
Internal structure and main parts materials
Dimensions
· NAB * A-8A to 50A (Rc screw in)
· NAB1A
Piston
Adapter
Piston rod
Main valve element
Body
Spring
O ring
MY packing seal
No. Parts name
A2011
C3604(SUS304)
SUS304
NBR(FKM)
SUS304
BC6(SCS13)
SWP
NBR(FKM)
NBR(FKM)
Material
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
( ) shows options. 65F/80F body material is FC250 (cast iron).
Note 1 : When stainless steel body ("C" is D or E) and port size of 32A over, add 3mm to D, E dimensions.
Note 2 : HD, RD dimensions show reference values.
NAB * A-8A
NAB * A-10A
NAB * A-15A
NAB * A-20A
NAB * A-25A
NAB * A-32A
NAB * A-40A
NAB * A-50A
Model
71

· Air operated type
15ANAB B3 V B X
How to order
Sw
itc
h
qu
an
tity
NSB * A
- with switch
·1: When port sizes of 8A and 10A, stainless steel body isn't available.
·2: Mounting plate ("D" B) can be install on port sizes of 15A, 20A and 25A.
·3: When with mounting plate, since any switch cannot be installed on mounting plate end, switch quantity should be H or R.
·4: If "E" is blank, any switch cannot be installed later. Indicate "E" as X, if switches will be installed later.
·5: See P.380 about switch model.
Discontinue
ID5252
長方形
NAB*V Series
362
Internal structure and main parts materials
Dimensions
· NAB * V-8A to 50A (Rc screw in)
· NAB1V
Piston
Adapter
Piston rod
Main valve element
Body
Spring
O ring
MY packing seal
No. Parts name
A2011
C3604(SUS304)
SUS304
NBR(FKM)
SUS304
BC6(SCS13)
SWP
NBR(FKM)
NBR(FKM)
Material
Aluminum
Brass (stainless steel)
Stainless steel
Nitrile rubber (fluoro rubber)
Stainless steel
Bronze casting
(stainless steel die casting)
Piano wire
Nitrile rubber (fluoro rubber)
Nitrile rubber (fluoro rubber)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
( ) shows options.
Note 1 : When stainless steel body ("C" is D or E) and port size of 32A over, add 3mm to D, E dimensions.
Note 2 : HD, RD dimensions show reference values.
NAB * V-8A
NAB * V-10A
NAB * V-15A
NAB * V-20A
NAB * V-25A
NAB * V-32A
NAB * V-40A
NAB * V-50A

Blank
15ANAB C1 S B
How to order
Discontinue
ID5252
長方形
NAB*S Series
366
Internal structure and main parts materials
Dimensions
·NAB * S-8A to 50A (Rc screw in)
· NAB1S
Cylinder cover
Spring
Adapter
Body
Piston assembly
Rod packing
O ring
Metal scraper
Main valve element
No. Parts name
ADC12
SWP
C3604(SUS304)
BC6(SCS13)
A2011/SUS304
PTFE
FKM(PTFE)
C5191
PTFE
Material
Aluminum alloy die-casting
Piano wire
Bronze (stainless steel)
Bronze (stainless steel die casting)
Aluminum, stainless steel
Tetrafluoroethylene resin
Fluoro rubber (tetrafluoroethylene resin)
Phosphor bronze
Tetrafluoroethylene resin
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
Note 1 : ( ) shows option symbol of E and F.
Note 2 : When stainless steel option, metal scraper isn't used.
Note 3 : Only when option symbol is F, O ring is PTFE.
Note 1 : When stainless steel body ("C" is E or F) and port size of 32A over, add 3mm to D and E dimensions.
NAB * S-8A
NAB * S-10A
NAB * S-15A
NAB * S-20A
NAB * S-25A
NAB * S-32A
NAB * S-40A
NAB * S-50A
Model
50

1
F
How to order
Discontinue
ID5252
長方形
NSB*W Series
370
Internal structure and main parts materials
Dimensions
· NSB * W-8A to 50A- * 2C (Rc screw in)
  Grommet lead wire type
· NSB1W
Pilot solenoid valve
Cylinder cover
Spring
Piston
Adapter
Piston rod
Main valve element
Body
No. Parts name
-
ADC12
SWP
A2011
C3604(SUS304)
SUS304
NBR(FKM)
SUS304
BC6(SCS13)
Material
 -
Aluminum alloy die-casting
Piano wire
Aluminum
Brass (stainless steel)
Stainless steel
Nitrile rubber (fluoro)
Stainless steel
Bronze casting (stainless steel die casting)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
( ) shows options. 65F/80F body material is FC250 (cast iron).
Note 1 : When stainless steel body ("C" is D or E) and port size of 32A over, add 3mm to D, E dimensions.
Note 2 : HD, RD dimensions show reference values.
NSB * W-8A
NSB * W-10A
NSB * W-15A
NSB * W-20A
NSB * W-25A
NSB * W-32A
NSB * W-40A
NSB * W-50A
Model
71

1
F
How to order
·1: When port sizes of 8A, 10A, 65F and 80F, stainless steel body isn't available.
·2: Mounting plate ("E" is B) can be installed on port sizes of 15A, 20A and 25A.
·3: When selecting both surge suppressor and mounting plate, indicate "E" as SB.
·4: When lead wire coil, surge suppressor is attached, and when terminal box coil, mounted in the terminal box.
·5: When with mounting plate, since any switch cannot be installed on mounting plate end, switch quantity should be H or R.
·6: Manual override (locking) is equipped as standard.
·7: When "F" is blank, any switch cannot be installed later. Indicate "F" as X, if switches will be installed later.
·8: See P.380 about switch model.
Discontinue
ID5252
長方形
NSB*A Series
374
Internal structure and main parts materials
Dimensions
· NSB * A-8A to 50A- * 2C (Rc screw in)
  Grommet lead wire type
· NSB1A
Pilot solenoid valve
Cylinder cover
Spring
Piston
Adapter
Piston rod
Main valve element
Body
No. Parts name
-
ADC12
SWP
A2011
C3604(SUS304)
SUS304
NBR(FKM)
SUS304
BC6(SCS13)
Material
-
Aluminum alloy die-casting
Piano wire
Aluminum
Brass (stainless steel)
Stainless steel
Nitrile rubber (fluoro)
Stainless steel
Bronze casting (stainless steel die casting)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
( ) shows options. 65F/80F body material is FC250 (cast iron).
Note 1 : When stainless steel body ("C" is D or E) and port size of 32A over, add 3mm to D, E dimensions.
Note 2 : HD, RD dimensions show reference values.
NSB * A-8A
NSB * A-10A
NSB * A-15A
NSB * A-20A
NSB * A-25A
NSB * A-32A
NSB * A-40A
NSB * A-50A
Model
71

1
F
How to order
·1: When port sizes of 8A and 10A, stainless steel body isn't available.
·2: Mounting plate ("E" is B) can be installed on port sizes of 15A, 20A and 25A.
·3: When selecting both surge suppressor and mounting plate, indicate "E" as SB.
·4: When lead wire coil, surge suppressor is attached, and when terminal box coil, mounted in the terminal box.
·5: When with mounting plate, since any switch cannot be installed on mounting plate end, switch quantity should be H or R.
·6: Manual override (locking) is equipped as standard.
·7: When "F" is blank, any switch cannot be installed later. Indicate "F" as X, if switches will be installed later.
·8: See P.380 about switch model.
Discontinue
ID5252
長方形
NSB*V Series
378
Internal structure and main parts materials
Dimensions
· NSB * V-8A to 50A- * 2C (Rc screw in)
  Grommet lead wire type
· NSB1V
Piston
Adapter
Piston rod
Main valve element
Body
Spring
Cylinder cover
Pilot solenoid valve
No. Parts name
A2011
C3604(SUS304)
SUS304
NBR(FKM)
SUS304
BC6(SCS13)
SWP
ADC12
-
Material
Aluminum
Brass (stainless steel)
Stainless steel
Nitrile rubber (fluoro rubber)
Stainless steel
Bronze casting (stainless steel die casting)
Piano wire
Aluminum alloy die-casting
-
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
( ) shows options.
Note 1 : When stainless steel body ("C" is D or E) and port size of 32A over, add 3mm to D, E dimensions.
Note 2 : HD, RD dimensions show reference values.
NSB * V-8A
NSB * V-10A
NSB * V-15A
NSB * V-20A
NSB * V-25A
NSB * V-32A
NSB * V-40A
NSB * V-50A
Model
71